

Freedom of Information Team
De la Court House
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Name: Martin Burnely
Email: martin.burnley023@gmail.com
Date: 26/10/2021
Ref: 21-22 346

Dear Mr Burnely,

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 07/10/2021. Please see responses to your requests below.

The FULL contract register should display all the organisations existing/live contracts I would like the register to display the following columns/headings:

- 1. Contract Reference -Unique reference number associated with the contract.**
- 2. Contract Title**
- 3. Procurement Category – Please state the category name of the contract, I wish to know the category the contract is under.**
- 4. Supplier Name**
- 5. Spend (Total, Annual or contract value)**
- 6. Contract Duration**
- 7. Contract Extensions**
- 8. Contract Starting Date**
- 9. Expiration Date**
- 10. Contract Description [Please provide me with as much detail as possible.]**
- 11. Contact Owner (Full contact details if possible.)**
- 12. CPV codes/Pro-Class**

Please see spreadsheet below:



21-22 346 FOI
Request - PHU Cont

Contract Data/API Contact Details

- 1. Can you also provide me with contact details of the person responsible for the actual contract's register or someone responsible for API? [Name, Job Title, Telephone, Email Address] At the very least provide me with their actual job title.**

Melvyn Lake, Associate Director of Procurement, melvyn.lake@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information, please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team